161914 : Waco ISD

Campus : Kendrick EL

1801 Kendrick Ln
Waco, TX 76711-1997
(254) 752-3316 Phone
(254) 750-3472 Fax

Administration © (2016 - 2017 Fall PEIMS file loaded 06/17/2017)
Principal Tonya Coleman
Assistant Principal Diana Guajardo

Student Demographics (2016 - 2017 Fail PEMS
file loaded 06/17/2017)

Count Percent

Gender
Female 249 45.94%
Male 293 54.06%
Ethnicity
Hispanic-Latino 435 80.26%
Race
American Indian - Alaskan Native 1 0.18%
Asian 1 0.18%
Black - African American 73 13.47%
Native Hawaiian - Pacific Islander 0 0.00%
White 31 5.72%
Two-or-More 1 0.18%

School Population (016-

Logged in as Skip Filgo

Count

2017 Fall PEIMS file loaded 06/17/2017)

Student Total

542

Pre-Kindergarten Grade 39

Kindergarten Grade
1st Grade
2nd Grade
3rd Grade
4th Grade
5th Grade

Special Services (2016 - 2017 Fall PEIMS file loaded

06/17/2017)

Top Primary Disabilities
Intellectual Disability
Learning disability
Speech impairment
Autism

Instructional Settings
Speech Therapy code (00)
Homebound code (01)
Hospital Class code (02)
Mainstream code (40)
Resource Room codes (41,42)
VAC code (08)

Off Home Campus codes
(91,92,93,94,95,96,97,98)

State School code (30)

Residential Care codes
(81,82,83,84,85,86,87,88,89)
Self-Contained codes (43,44)
Full-Time Early Childhood code (45)

74
83
80
93
87
86

Count

g o N

Percent

100%

7.20%
13.65%
15.31%
14.76%
17.16%
16.05%
15.87%

Percent

25.00%
22.00%
19.00%
16.00%

16.13%
0.00%
0.00%

25.81%

32.26%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

25.81%
0.00%



Student by Program (2016 - 2017 Fall PEIMS file Other Student Information (2016 - 2017 Fai

Count Percent Count Percent

loaded 06/17/2017) PEIMS file loaded 06/17/2017)

Bilingual 37 6.83% At-Risk 406 74.91%

English as a Second Language (ESL) 138 25.46% Economically Disadvantaged 508 93.73%

Career and Technical Education (CTE) 0 0.00% | Title | Homeless 0 0.00%

Free Lunch Participation 461 85.06% | Immigrant 11 2.03%

Reduced Lunch Participation 47  8.67% | Limited English Proficient (LEP) 175 32.29%

Other Economically Disadvantaged 0 0.00% | Migrant 0 0.00%

Gifted & Talented 29 5.35% | Military Connected 0 0.00%

Special Education (SPED) 31 5.72% Foster Care 0 0.00%

Title 1 Participation 542 100.00% CTE Single Parent/Pregnant Teen 0 0.00%

Dyslexia 4  0.74% @ Section 504 (No Section 504 File for2017) 0 0.00%
Homeless Statuses

Homeless Status Total 20 3.69%

Shelter 8 1.48%

Doubled Up 12 221%

Unsheltered 0 0.00%

Hotel/Motel 0 0.00%
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