Campus: Kendrick EL

		School Population (2016 -		Count	Percent
1			2017 Fall PEIMS file loaded 06/17/2017)		
1	1801 Kendrick Ln		Student Total	542	100%
1	Waco, TX 76711-1997		Pre-Kindergarten Grade	39	7.20%
	(254) 752-3316 Phone		Kindergarten Grade	74	13.65%
	(254) 750-3472 Fax		1st Grade	83	15.31%
			2nd Grade	80	14.76%
	Administration (1) (2016 - 2017 Fall PEIMS file	loaded 06/17/2017)	3rd Grade	93	17.16%
1	Principal	Tonya Coleman	4th Grade	87	16.05%
	Assistant Principal	Diana Guajardo	5th Grade	86	15.87%

Student Demographics (2016 - 2017 Fall PEIMS	Count	Percent
file loaded 06/17/2017)		
Gender		
Female	249	45.94%
Male	293	54.06%
Ethnicity		
Hispanic-Latino	435	80.26%
Race		
American Indian - Alaskan Native	1	0.18%
Asian	1	0.18%
Black - African American	73	13.47%
Native Hawaiian - Pacific Islander	0	0.00%
White	31	5.72%
Two-or-More	1	0.18%

Special Services (2016 - 2017 Fall PEIMS file loaded		
06/17/2017)	Count	Percent
Top Primary Disabilities		
Intellectual Disability	8	25.00%
Learning disability	7	22.00%
Speech impairment	6	19.00%
Autism	5	16.00%
Instructional Settings		
Speech Therapy code (00)	5	16.13%
Homebound code (01)	0	0.00%
Hospital Class code (02)	0	0.00%
Mainstream code (40)	8	25.81%
Resource Room codes (41,42)	10	32.26%
VAC code (08)	0	0.00%
Off Home Campus codes	0	0.00%
(91,92,93,94,95,96,97,98)	J	0.00 /0
State School code (30)	0	0.00%
Residential Care codes	0	0.00%
(81,82,83,84,85,86,87,88,89)	J	
Self-Contained codes (43,44)	8	25.81%
Full-Time Early Childhood code (45)	0	0.00%

Student by Program (2016 - 2017 Fall PEIMS file	e Count	Percent	Other Student Information (2016 - 2017 Fall	Count	Percent
loaded 06/17/2017)		PEIMS file loaded 06/17/2017)			
Bilingual	37	6.83%	At-Risk	406	74.91%
English as a Second Language (ESL)	138	25.46%	Economically Disadvantaged	508	93.73%
Career and Technical Education (CTE)	0	0.00%	Title I Homeless	0	0.00%
Free Lunch Participation	461	85.06%	Immigrant	11	2.03%
Reduced Lunch Participation	47	8.67%	Limited English Proficient (LEP)	175	32.29%
Other Economically Disadvantaged	0	0.00%	Migrant	0	0.00%
Gifted & Talented	29	5.35%	Military Connected	0	0.00%
Special Education (SPED)	31	5.72%	Foster Care	0	0.00%
Title 1 Participation	542	100.00%	CTE Single Parent/Pregnant Teen	0	0.00%
Dyslexia	4	0.74%	Section 504 (No Section 504 File for 2017)	0	0.00%
Homeless Statuses					
Homeless Status Total	20	3.69%			
Shelter	8	1.48%			
Doubled Up	12	2.21%			
Unsheltered	0	0.00%			
Hotel/Motel	0	0.00%			

Printed: 06/21/2017 at 02:06 pm